## 503411908 07/28/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3458542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name Ex		
MINILOGIC DEVICE CC	DRPORATI	ON LTD.		07/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SMART CHIP MICROELECTRONIC CO, LIMITED				
Street Address:	UNIT A, 14/F, HUA CHIAO COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 678 NATHAN ROAD, MONGKOK				
City:	KOWLOON, HONG KONG				
State/Country:	HONG KONG				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	90	072321			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	•	202)585-8080			
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will a			
Phone:		02-585-8000	be sem		
Email: NPPa		PPatent@nixonpeabody.com, d	atent@nixonpeabody.com, dsias@nixonpeabody.com		
		IXON PEABODY, LLP	N PEABODY, LLP		
Address Line 1: 799 9		99 9TH STREET NW	9TH STREET NW		
Address Line 2: SUITE 500					
Address Line 4:	V	ASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-450	1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		061389-32	061389-32		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFREY L. COSTELLIA	JEFFREY L. COSTELLIA		
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffrey L. Costellia, Reg. N	/Jeffrey L. Costellia, Reg. No. 35,483/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/28/2015	07/28/2015		
Total Attachments: 1		L			
source=061389_32_Assig	gnment#pa	ge1.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MiniLogic Device Corporation Ltd. of Unit 508-509, 5/F, IC Development Centre, No. 6 Science Park West Avenue, Pak Shek Kok, Shatin, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "Assignor") being the current owner of the below identified patent by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2011 at Reel 026353, Frame 0681, which application for Letters Patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent No. 9.072.321, filed May 27, 2011, issued July 7, 2015, and entitled ELECTRONIC SMOKE;

AND WHEREAS, SMART CHIP MICROELECTRONIC CO. LIMITED of Unit A, 14/F, Hua Chiao Commercial Centre, 678 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Letters Patent granted July 7, 2015:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following:

U.S. Patent No. 9,072,321, filed May 27, 2011, issued July 7, 2015, and entitled ELECTRONIC SMOKE:

and any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignor hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named Letters Patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise involving the same to secure the title thereto in said Assignee;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any future Letters Patent to said Assignee, SMART CHIP MICROELECTRONIC CO, LIMITED.

## Assignor

MiniLogic Device Corporation Ltd.

Li There lb Name: LI, Kwei Chung

Title: Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

Witnesses . Name: Tanp Say Lin

22/7/2015 · Date:

PATENT REEL: 036197 FRAME: 0030

4851-0435-5366-1 **RECORDED: 07/28/2015**